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1. Name of conveying party(ies):
Contech Construction Products Inc.

1517 4

I::I Association
[] Limited Partnership

[ ] individual(s)
D General Partnership
Corporation-State

D Other

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [_]Yes[¢]No

3. Nature of conveyance:

Assignment
I:I Security Agreement

I:] Other

Execution Date;_ 07/08/02

[:] Merger

D Change of Name

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Name: Contech Technologies, inc.

Internal
Address:

Street Address: 4444 West 78th Street
City;_Minneapolis

State:_MN_zip: 55435

D Individual(s) citizenship

D Association

D General Partnership

D Limited Partnership
Corporation-State Delaware

I:I Other

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
representative designation is attached: Yes No

(Designations must be a separate documen assignment)
Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s) None

B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached

schedule (22 Registrations)

Additional number(s) attached Yes D No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence
concerning document should be mailed:

6. Total number of applications and
registrations involved: ..............................

Name: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P.

Internal Address:

2700 Carew Tower

¢ 565.00

7. Total fee (37 CFR341)......coo e

Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:




MARK
BRIDGE-COR
CONTECH
CONTECH
CONTECH & design
CONTECH & design
CORLIX
FLEX-BEAM
HEL-COR
HIGHWAY
HUGGER
HUGGER
HY-FLO
MULTI-PLATE
MULTI-PLATE
MULTI-PLATE
QUICK STAB
SMOOTH-FLO
STAB-JOINT
STAB-JOINT
SUPER-PLATE
TRUSS PIPE
ULTRA FLO

SERIAL NO.
74/485,901
679,335
679,346
679,345
74/414,706
146,063
527,730
527,685
86,862
282,857
74/027,430
688,309
71/631,397
657,997
657,996
75/839,957
698,119
412,473
75/897,176
74/490,329
200,266
73/762,162

SCHEDULE

FILED
02/03/94
08/19/87
08/19/87
08/19/87
07/20/93
06/04/62
07/05/47
07/05/47
12/08/59
10/21/80
02/09/90
10/05/87
06/19/52
12/15/53
12/15/53
11/05/99
11/14/55
02/07/83
01/14/00
02/14/94
08/20/64
11/07/88

REG. NO. ISSUED
1,903,360 07/04/05
1,483,048 04/05/88
1,483,434 04/05/88
1,507,784 10/11/88
1,868,277 12/20/94
758,281 10/15/63
503,738 11/09/48
504,561 12/07/48
702,283 08/02/60
1,248,807 08/23/83
1,620,810 11/06/90
1,489,859 05/31/88
577,337 07/14/53
600,902 01/18/55
604,998 04/26/55
2,406,034 11/21/00
628,923 06/19/56
1,272,730 04/03/84
2,415,852 12/26/00
1,975,254 05/21/96
792,813 07/20/65
1,541,217 05/30/89
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ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND
REGISTRATIONS THEREFOR

WHEREAS, CONTECH CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS INC., an Ohio
Corporation, having its principal place of business at 1001 Grove Street, Middletown,
Ohio 45044, has adopted and has used in its business the trademarks listed on the
attached Schedule which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark
Office, and

WHEREAS, CONTECH TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware Corporation,
having its principal place of business at 4444 West 78" Street, Minneapolis Minnesota
55435, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said
trademarks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business
in connection with which said trademarks are used.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that
for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby
acknowledged, said CONTECH CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS INC. by these presents
does sell, assign and transfer unto the said CONTECH TECHNOLOGIES, INC. the entire
right, title and interest in, to and under said trademarks and U.S. Registrations thereof,
together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and said U.S.
Registrations thereof; together with all claims for damages by reason of past
infringement of said trademarks, with a right to sue for, and collect the same for its
own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns or other

legal representatives; and said CONTECH CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS INC. does
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hereby ratify and confirm in all respects the aforesaid sale, transfer and assignment of
said trademarks to CONTECH TECHNOLOGIES, INC..
CONTECH CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS, INC.

// = // . ‘

Richard J. Caberta, Vice President

STATE OF OHIO )
COUNTY OF BUTLER )

On this gﬂ.day of July, 2002, before me personally appeared Richard
Caserta, to me known and known to me to be the individual aforesaid who duly
acknowledge the signing of the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed
and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified.

(SEAL) Q}&é,{/vﬁ/ %

Notary Public

~‘;3§2'L"g«,
CONSTANCE S. SPEARMAR
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHI0
MV COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL26, 2008
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MARK
BRIDGE-COR
CONTECH
CONTECH
CONTECH & design
CONTECH & design
CORLIX
FLEX-BEAM
HEL-COR
HIGHWAY
HUGGER
HUGGER
HY-FLO
MULTI-PLATE
MULTI-PLATE
MULTI-PLATE
QUICK STAB
SMOOTH-FLO
STAB-JOINT
STAB-JOINT
SUPER-PLATE
TRUSS PIPE
ULTRA FLO

SERIAL NO.
74/485,901
679,335
679,346
679,345
74/414,706
146,063
527,730
527,685
86,862
282,857
74/027,430
688,309
71/631,397
657,997
657,996
75/839,957
698,119
412,473
75/897,176
74/490,329
200,266
73/762,162

RECORDED: 08/12/2002

SCHEDULE

FILED
02/03/94
08/19/87
08/19/87
08/19/87
07/20/93
06/04/62
07/05/47
07/05/47
12/08/59
10/21/80
02/09/90
10/05/87
06/19/52
12/15/53
12/15/53
11/05/99
11/14/55
02/07/83
01/14/00
02/14/94
08/20/64
11/07/88

REG. NO. ISSUED
1,903,360 07/04/05
1,483,048 04/05/88
1,483,434 04/05/88
1,507,784 10/11/88
1,868,277 12/20/94
758,281 10/15/63
503,738 11/09/48
504,561 12/07/48
702,283 08/02/60
1,248,807 08/23/83
1,620,810 11/06/90
1,489,859 05/31/88
577,337 07/14/53
600,902 01/18/55
604,998 04/26/55
2,406,034 11/21/00
628,923 06/19/56
1,272,730 04/03/84
2,415,852 12/26/00
1,975,254 05/21/96
792,813 07/20/65
1,541,217 05/30/89
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