Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMU.S. Patent and Tradem
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ 102  To the Honorable Commissioner of Pas 1130eman	18 <u>8093</u> ▼ ▼
	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy therec
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Contech Construction Products Inc.	City: Minneapolis State: MN Zip: 55435  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Delaware
Application number(s) or registration number(s):     A. Trademark Application No.(s)      None	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attache schedule (22 Registrations)
Additional number(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P.	505.00
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_565.00
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2700 Carew Tower	8. Deposit account number:
441 Vine Street	23-30003
City: Cincinnati State: OH Zip: 45202	-
	SE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
	August 7, 2002
David J. Josephic  Name of Person Signing	August 7, 2002 Signature Date Code Sheet, attachments, and document:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002561 FRAME: 0096

## **SCHEDULE**

MARK	SERIAL NO.	FILED	REG. NO.	ISSUED
BRIDGE-COR	74/485,901	02/03/94	1,903,360	07/04/05
CONTECH	679,335	08/19/87	1,483,048	04/05/88
CONTECH	679,346	08/19/87	1,483,434	04/05/88
CONTECH & des	sign 679,345	08/19/87	1,507,784	10/11/88
CONTECH & des	sign 74/414,706	07/20/93	1,868,277	12/20/94
CORLIX	146,063	06/04/62	758,281	10/15/63
FLEX-BEAM	527,730	07/05/47	503,738	11/09/48
HEL-COR	527,685	07/05/47	504,561	12/07/48
HIGHWAY	86,862	12/08/59	702,283	08/02/60
HUGGER	282,857	10/21/80	1,248,807	08/23/83
HUGGER	74/027,430	02/09/90	1,620,810	11/06/90
HY-FLO	688,309	10/05/87	1,489,859	05/31/88
MULTI-PLATE	71/631,397	06/19/52	577,337	07/14/53
MULTI-PLATE	657,997	12/15/53	600,902	01/18/55
MULTI-PLATE	657,996	12/15/53	604,998	04/26/55
QUICK STAB	75/839,957	11/05/99	2,406,034	11/21/00
SMOOTH-FLO	698,119	11/14/55	628,923	06/19/56
STAB-JOINT	412,473	02/07/83	1,272,730	04/03/84
STAB-JOINT	75/897,176	01/14/00	2,415,852	12/26/00
SUPER-PLATE	74/490,329	02/14/94	1,975,254	05/21/96
TRUSS PIPE	200,266	08/20/64	792,813	07/20/65
ULTRA FLO	73/762,162	11/07/88	1,541,217	05/30/89

TRADEMARK REEL: 002561 FRAME: 0097 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND REGISTRATIONS THEREFOR

WHEREAS, CONTECH CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS INC., an Ohio

Corporation, having its principal place of business at 1001 Grove Street, Middletown,

Ohio 45044, has adopted and has used in its business the trademarks listed on the

attached Schedule which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark

Office, and

WHEREAS, CONTECH TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware Corporation,

having its principal place of business at 4444 West 78th Street, Minneapolis Minnesota

55435, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said

trademarks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business

in connection with which said trademarks are used.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged, said CONTECH CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS INC. by these presents

does sell, assign and transfer unto the said CONTECH TECHNOLOGIES, INC. the entire

right, title and interest in, to and under said trademarks and U.S. Registrations thereof,

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and said U.S.

Registrations thereof; together with all claims for damages by reason of past

infringement of said trademarks, with a right to sue for, and collect the same for its

own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns or other

legal representatives; and said CONTECH CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS INC. does

Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002561 FRAME: 0098

hereby ratify and confirm in all respects the aforesaid sale, transfer and assignment of said trademarks to CONTECH TECHNOLOGIES, INC..

CONTECH CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS, INC.

Richard J. Caserta, Vice President

STATE OF OHIO

**COUNTY OF BUTLER** 

On this Aday of July, 2002, before me personally appeared Richard Caserta, to me known and known to me to be the individual aforesaid who duly acknowledge the signing of the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified.

(SEAL)

Notary Public



CONSTANCE S. SPEARMAN NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO NY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 26, 2004

## **SCHEDULE**

MARK	SERIAL NO.	FILED	REG. NO.	ISSUED
BRIDGE-COR	74/485,901	02/03/94	1,903,360	07/04/05
CONTECH	679,335	08/19/87	1,483,048	04/05/88
CONTECH	679,346	08/19/87	1,483,434	04/05/88
CONTECH & design	679,345	08/19/87	1,507,784	10/11/88
CONTECH & design	74/414,706	07/20/93	1,868,277	12/20/94
CORLIX	146,063	06/04/62	758,281	10/15/63
FLEX-BEAM	527,730	07/05/47	503,738	11/09/48
HEL-COR	527,685	07/05/47	504,561	12/07/48
HIGHWAY	86,862	12/08/59	702,283	08/02/60
HUGGER	282,857	10/21/80	1,248,807	08/23/83
HUGGER	74/027,430	02/09/90	1,620,810	11/06/90
HY-FLO	688,309	10/05/87	1,489,859	05/31/88
MULTI-PLATE	71/631,397	06/19/52	577,337	07/14/53
MULTI-PLATE	657,997	12/15/53	600,902	01/18/55
MULTI-PLATE	657,996	12/15/53	604,998	04/26/55
QUICK STAB	75/839,957	11/05/99	2,406,034	11/21/00
SMOOTH-FLO	698,119	11/14/55	628,923	06/19/56
STAB-JOINT	412,473	02/07/83	1,272,730	04/03/84
STAB-JOINT	75/897,176	01/14/00	2,415,852	12/26/00
SUPER-PLATE	74/490,329	02/14/94	1,975,254	05/21/96
TRUSS PIPE	200,266	08/20/64	792,813	07/20/65
ULTRA FLO	73/762,162	11/07/88	1,541,217	05/30/89

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/12/2002 REEL: 002561 FRAME: 0100